P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 **Original Sheet 23**

Interexchange Service

3.7 Service Offerings

The company provides the following services:

3.7.1 Message Toll Service (MTS)

Long distance dialing is achieved by customer's telephone lines being programmed by the local telephone company (LEC) to automatically route 1+ calls to the Company's network.

Long distance outbound service plans are available on a switched or dedicated access basis.

3.7.2 Inbound 8XX Service

- Α. Inbound service is an inbound toll service which permits calls to be completed at the subscriber's location without charge to the calling party. Access is gained by dialing a ten digit telephone number which terminates at the customer's location. Inbound service plans are available on a switched or dedicated access basis.
- **B**. Carrier will accept a prospective customer's request for up to ten toll free 8XX numbers and will reserve such number(s) on a first come first serve basis. All requests for number reservations must be made in writing, dated and signed by a representative of the customer. Carrier does not guarantee availability of number(s). Requested number(s), if available, will be reserved for and furnished to the eligible customer.
- С. If a customer receives an 8XX number and does not subscribe to inbound service within 90 days, the company may assign the number to another customer.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

CANCELED

JX-2012-0112

EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003

ISSUED BY: Avi Lonstein, President Airespring, Inc. October 7, 2011 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 492 **Missouri Public** Van Nuys, California 91406 Service Commission

Airespring, Inc.

Interexchange Service

3.7.3 Travel Card Service

Allows subscribers to place calls by gaining access to the network via a toll free access number and a personal identification number (PIN) issued by the Company.

3.7.4 Directory Assistance

The company furnishes directory assistance service to aid Customers in obtaining listing telephone numbers.

3.7.5 **Operator Service**

The Company does not provide and does not bill for collect, third-party billed, person-toperson, or any other Operator Services to subscribers.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

CANCELED October 7, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0112

ISSUED BY: Avi Lonstein, President Airespring, Inc. 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 492 Van Nuys, California 91406

EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003

Interexchange Service SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

4.1. Usage Charges and Billing Increments

4.1.1 Usage Charges

Unless flat rated, usage charges are determined by the time of day rate periods and minutes of use within each rate period. The rate period is determined by the time and day of call origination at the customer's location.

4.1.2 Billing Increments

Usage is billed in accordance with the billing increments set forth in the individual product rate sections of this tariff. All partial usage will be rounded up to the next highest applicable billing increment.

4.1.3 Rounding

All calls are rounded to the next highest billing interval. Any partial cents per call will be rounded up to the next highest whole cent.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

ISSUED BY: CANCELED October 7, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0112

ISSUED BY:Avi Lonstein, PresidentNCELEDAirespring, Inc.ber 7, 201115350 Sherman Way, Suite 492souri PublicVan Nuys, California 91406

EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003

Airespring, Inc.

-. **`**

> P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 Original Sheet 26

Interexchange Service

4.2 Switched Access Outbound and Inbound Rates

Plan A \$0.3953 per minute

Billed with an initial 18 second increment and in 6 second increments thereafter.

Customers using less than \$15.00 per month will incur a monthly recurring charge of \$2.99.

4.3 **Dedicated Access Rates**

1. Dedicated Non-Blended (Routing Advantage):

	Outbound	Inbound
Plan SVR *	\$0.1360/min	\$0.0960/min
Plan VR	\$0.1530/min	\$0.1090/min

Billed in 6 second increments.

Customers are required to sign a one-year term contract.

Monthly Commitment of \$3,000.00 required.

* The Super Value Rate (SVR) Plan is associated with interstate and international services offered by the Company.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003

CANCELED October 7, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0112

ISSUED BY: Avi Lonstein, President Airespring, Inc. 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 492 Van Nuys, California 91406

Airespring, Inc.

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 Original Sheet 27

Interexchange Service

4.3 Dedicated Access Rates (contd.)

2. Dedicated Blended (Dedicated Plus):

> Outbound Inbound

Plan SVR *	\$0.0880/min	\$0.0910/min
Plan VR	\$0.0990/min	\$0.1020/min

Billed with an initial 18 second increment and in 6 second increments thereafter.

Customers are required to sign a one-year term contract.

Monthly Commitment of \$3,000.00 required.

* The Super Value Rate (SVR) Plan is associated with interstate and international services offered by the Company.

4.4 **Directory** Assistance

\$0.99 per call.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

CANCELED October 7, 2011 **Missouri Public** Service Commission JX-2012-0112

ISSUED BY: Avi Lonstein, President Airespring, Inc. 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 492 Van Nuys, California 91406

EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003

Interexchange Service

4.5 Late Payment Penalty

Account payments not received within thirty (30) days from the date the bill was rendered will be charge a late payment charge one and one-half percent (1.5%).

4.6 Dishonored Check Charge

All customers issuing dishonored check(s) will be charged a fee of \$15.00 per check.

4.7 <u>Promotional Offerings</u>

The Company may from time to time engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract new customers or to promote existing services. Such promotional service offerings shall be subject to specific dates, times (not to exceed one year), and/or locations, and shall be subject to prior notification to and approval by the Commission. The Company will provide written notice to the Commission no less than seven (7) days prior to the beginning of each promotion period identifying the promotion, specifying the terms of the promotion, the location and dates of the promotion.

4.8 Pay Telephone (Payphone) Surcharge

\$0.35 surcharge shall be assessed for each call made from a pay telephone to an 8XX number or using a travel card and dialing the carrier prefix in the form 101XXXX.

September 12, 2003

ISSUED: July 11, 2003

ISSUED BY:Avi Lonstein, PresidentNCELEDAirespring, Inc.ber 7, 201115350 Sherman Way, Suite 492

CANCELED Airespr October 7, 2011 15350 S Missouri Public Van Nu Service Commission JX-2012-0112

15350 Sherman Way, Suite 492 Van Nuys, California 91406 EFFECTIVE: August 25, 2003